MTC26503-LB 36825	ARRANTY DEED	Vol. <u>mal</u> Page 22912
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That LYLE STEPHEN SHRIFTER and PAMELA DEAN S	SUPTENED as tenan	ts in common
hereinafter called the grantor, for the consideration	hereinafter stated, to g	rantor paid by
TIMOTHY STRAIN and CHRISTINE STRAIN, he the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and conve the certain real property, with the tenements, heredi situated in the County of <u>KLAMATH</u> and	ry unto the said grantee of the said grantee o	nd grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, aces thereunto belonging or appertaining,
Lot 26, Block 21, FOURTH ADDITION the official plat thereof on file Klamath County, Oregon.	TO KLAMATH RIVER	ACRES, according to the County Clerk of
	an an Arthur Anns an Anns an	
MOUNTAIN "This instrument will not allow use of the proper "laws and regulations. Before signing or accepting this check with the appropriate city or county planning	ty described in this inst is instrument, the person	rument in violation of applicable land use a acquiring fee title to the property should
To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantor hereby covenants to and with sais lawfully seized in fee simple and the above grant	id grantee and grantee's	heirs, successors and assigns, that granior
record and those apparent upon the lan	d, if any, as the	date of this deed and that
grantor will warrant and forever defend the said pre- and demands of all persons whomsoever, except the The true and actual consideration paid for this XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	ose claiming under the transfer stated in term were stated in term were the term term term were the term term terms were the term terms to the terms	авоче aescribea en сутвинско Каралиски караника ния жихи портики колония техници ния хихиона прризадах хидания карания.
In construing this deed and where the context s	so requires, the singula	r includes the plural and all grammatical
changes shall be implied to make the provisions he In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed th	is instrument this A	ady of <u>DCI Upor</u> , 19,
if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be	signed and seal affixed	by its officers, duly authorized thereto by
order of its board of directors.	-tota	Hister Minkten
STATE OF OREGON,	LYLE	STEPHEN SHRAFTER
County of Oregon) ss.	PAMEL	T DEAN SHRIFTER
<u>October 29</u> , <i>1</i> 991		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Personally appeared the above named		
PAMELA DEAN SHRIFTER		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be <u>their</u> voluntary act and deed.		
1 $1 $ 1		county of) ss.
Before me: Know Khang	STATE OF OREGON, C The foregoing	instrument was acknowledged before me this
Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires:	, 19	, by, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
My commission expires.		ary of
OFFICIAL SEAL		
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. CO6457		corporation, on behalf of the corporation.
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 01, 1995	My commission expires:	
-LYLE-STEPHEN-SHRIFTER and PAMELA-DEAN	SHRIFTER	STATE OF OREGON,
1038 Jamera - 97603		ss. County of <u>Klamath</u>
TIMOTHY STRAIN AND CHRISTINE STRAIN		I certify that the within instrument was
2364 I NATTAIN. 1+		received for record on the <u>31st</u> day of <u>Oct</u> , 19 <u>91</u> ,
Mapa, Co. 94559	SPACE NESLAVID	at 4:19 o'clock P.M., and recorded in book M91 on page 22912 or as
방법 물건 물질 것 같아. 여러 전 전에 가지 않는 것 같아. ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ?	HOR	file/reel_number_ <u>36825</u> ,
TINOTHY STRAIN and CHRISTINE STRAIN	RECORDERS USE	Record of Deeds of said county. Witness my hand and seal of County
· Mara Ca. 9459		affixed.
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP		 A 1
TIMOTHY STRAIN and CHRISTINE STRAIN		Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk
- 2364 allan St nava Ca 94559		Recording Officer By Quellin: Mulinder Deputy
NAME. ADDRESS. ZIP	Fee \$28.00	

8

MUUNIAIN LILLE CUMPAINT

MOUNTAIN JUILE COMPANY

4

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) 55.
COUNTY OF ORANGE)
On this 28th day	of October, 1991, before me, the undersigned hally appeared KERRY L. CARRASSI personally to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence e name is subscribed to this instrument, and executed it.
	TONI M. STOREY
OFFICIAL SEAL TONI M. STOREY TONIA STOREY ORANGE COUNTY My Comm. Expires Feb. 18, 1995	TONI M. STOREY Notary Public in and for said County and State
ALLEOBAL MY COLLEGE AND	
	and an
n n angele and e mente plantening of the part of a ground damage and the set of the day of the first of the set	

مبر

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss. the the day	
Mountain <u>Title co</u> .	
Filed for record at request of 19 91at4:19o'clock N_r, and comp	File
of Oct. A.D., D Deeds On Fage County Clerk of Deeds Evelyn Biehn County Clerk	of _
By By By	

FEE \$33.00